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4.3.3 SCHEDULE OF RATES OFFERED

The Schedules of Rates offered to fully cover all the obligations of the
Contractor under RFT 001-05/06 are as follows:

Schedule 1
Price per Total Price
Item No Description a"(';l;m GsT |Per ?sn)num Remarks
(Excl GST) (Incl GST)
A |Weekly sweeping of roads
1 in Table 3.2.1 of Scope of|$21242 $2124.20{$23366.20
Works
B |Fortnightly sweeping of]
roads in Table 3.2.2 0of{$3354 $335.40 ($3689.40
Scope of Works
c Monthly sweeping of roads
in Table 3.2.3 of Scope of|$3060 $306 $3366
Works
D Bi-Monthly sweeping of]
roads in Table 3.2.4 of{$4590 $459.00 |$5049
Scope of Works
SUB-TOTAL |$32246 $3224.60/$35470.60
Sweeping of footpaths in
2 Table 3.2.5 of Scope of $2580 $258 $2838
Works
Sweeping of pathways in
2a Table 3.2.6 of Scope of $1290 $129 1419
Works
Monthly Sweepin
Sweeping of car parks in
3 Table 3.2.7 of Scope of
Works
A |Central Park car park $980 $98 $1078
B [Neil Hawkins Park car park ($1350 $135 $1485
C |Joondalup Library car park [$980 $98 $1078
D |Lotteries House car park  |$980 $98 $1078
Weekly Sweeping
E |City of Joondalup
Administration car park $3354 $335.40 (53689.40
SUB-TOTAL $11514 $1151.40/$12665.40
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Schedule 2
Rate($) Total Rate '
Item No Description Unit | (Excl GST (%) Remarks
GST) (Incl GST)
A |Hourly hire of Road Sweeper
with  Operator for road
1 sweeping on demand during p— $170/  |$17/  |$187/
Inormal waorking hours, *85 *8.50 [*93.50
including mobilisation and
demobilisation
B » $190/ $19/  |$209/
After hours rate for above Hour *95 *9.50  *104.50
C |Rate for Weekends and Haiip $190/ $19/  [$209/
Public Holidays *95 *9.50 [*104.50
A |Hourly hire of Pathway
Sweeper with Operator for
pathway sweeping on
2 demand during normal Hour §_;550.-" ?71?0 ?ggsgo
working  hours, including : ’
mobilisation and
demobilisation
$170/ $17/  ($187/
B |After hours rate for above Hour *85 850 *93.50
C |Rate for Weekends and . $170/  |$17/  [$187/
Public Holidays *85 *8.50 |*93.50
3 Hand Sweeping Hour ?gg / fg"‘ ?ggf
4 | A |Hourly hire of other sweepers
(Specify)  during  normal
working  hours, including | Hour |$ $ $
mobilisation and
demobilisation
B |After hours rate for above Hour |$ $ $
C |Rate for Weekends and
Public Holidays Hour |$ $ $

* Normal working hours (excl. residential area): 5.30am - 6.00pm Monday to Friday

* Normal working hours (residential area): 7.00am — 6.00pm Monday to Friday

* After Hours Weekdays: 6.00pm - 5.30am

* Weekends and Public Holidays: 24 hours

NOTE: * APPLIES TO THE SECOND HOUR AND EVERY. FTER

43.4 OFFER CONFIRMATION CITY OF JOONDALUP
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